

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Near Toph Bridge, Akhnoor Road, Jammu \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:- Transfers and Postings.

Order No: - 255 -DCAPDJ-of 2015

Dated: - /3/10/2015

In the interest of administration and for the smooth functioning of the department, the following transfers and postings are ordered with immediate effect:-

- Sh. Bhupinder Singh (Senior Assistant), under orders of transfer as Tehsil Supply Officer, Arnia is transferred and posted as I/C Tehsil Supply Officer, Marh vice Sh. Sansar Chand;
- Sh. Sansar Chand, Tehsil Supply Officer, Marh is transferred and posted as Tehsil Supply Officer, Arnia vice Sh. Bhupinder Singh;
- 3. Sh. Ram Lal (Junior Assistant), I/C Tehsil Supply Officer, Bani is transferred and posted as I/C Additional Supervisor, Chatha Store, Jammu;
- 4. Sh. Nek Ram (Senior Assistant), Storekeeper, Food Store, Hiranagar is transferred and posted as I/C Tehsil Supply Officer Bani vice Sh. Ram Lal. Tehsil Supply Officer, Hiranagar shall temporarily hold the additional charge of Storekeeper, Food Store, Hiranagar in addition to his own duties till alternative arrangements are made;
- Sh. Chamail Singh (Junior Assistant), I/C Tehsil Supply Officer, Ramban is transferred and posted as I/C Tehsil Supply Officer, Arnas/Dharmari against available vacancy; and
- Sh. Abdul Khaliq (Senior Assistant), attached in Directorate is transferred and posted as I/C Tehsil Supply Officer, Ramban vice Sh. Chamail Singh.

Sd/-G. S. Chib (KAS) Director CA&PD, Jammu



No:- 52/G/Trf/ 2602-10 Dated:- /3-10-2015

## Copy to the:-

- Assistant Director, Consumer Affairs & Public Distribution Department, Jammu Rural-I/Rural –II/Kathua/Ramban/Reasi.
- 2. Concerned.
- 3. I/C Website to upload the same.
- 4. Office order file/stock file.

Assistant Director (Adm.) CA&PD, Jammu